
 

Harper College to Bachelor of Science in Nursing at Illinois Wesleyan University 
This is a suggested course pattern. Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan that meets their 

scheduling needs. Admission to the Nursing major is limited and completion of this plan does not guarantee admission to the 
School of Nursing. If space allows, accepted transfer students who completed the articulation plan would begin the nursing 

sequence in semester 3. Contact IWUadmit@iwu.edu to inquire about the application process for Nursing majors.   
 

HARPER COLLEGE 

FIRST YEAR COURSE NAME 
CREDIT HOURS  

FALL SPRING 

BIO 260 
ENG 101 
Elective Choice 
Elective Choice 
CHM 125 
 

Human Anatomy (IWU BIOL 107) 
Composition 
Choose (1) from the LIT course list below 
Choose (1) from the IT course list below 
Organic/ Biochemistry for Health Sci (IWU CHEM 
110) 
 

4 
3 
3 
3 
4 

 

 

BIO 261 
BIO 230 
ENG 102 
PSY 228 
NTR 101 

Human Physiology (IWU BIOL 108) 
Microbiology (substitute for IWU BIOL 114) 
Composition 
Psychology of Human Development (IWU PSYC 253) 
Fundamentals of Nutrition (IWU HLTH 230) 

 4 
4 
3 
3 
3 

Total Credit Hours  17 17 

ILLINOIS WESLEYAN UNIV 
SECOND YEAR  

COURSE NAME 
*Study Abroad recommended for Spring semester of  
2nd year. Please check w your advisor for options.  

CREDIT HOURS  

FALL SPRING 

NURS 214  
NURS 217  
NURS 260 
 
MATH 142 

Nursing and Society (CSI) 
Pathophysiology & Pharmacology I 
 Nursing Foundations I: Health Assessment and 
Professional Communication 
Calc & Stat Methods for Health Mathematics 
 

1 
1 
1 
 

1 

 
 

NURS 218 
NURS 280 
 
Gen Ed  
Gen Ed  

Pathophysiology and Pharmacology II * 
Nursing Foundations II: Health Promotion & Risk 
Reduction * 
General Education course  
General Education course  

 1 
1 
 

1 
1 

Total Units  4 4 

mailto:IWUadmit@iwu.edu


May Term is suggested for the second and third year. Suggestions include a Travel course, a general education 

course, or an elective. Students taking the Spring semester abroad are required to enroll in May Term at the end of 

the sophomore year. 

Students who have completed dual credit coursework and have already completed Harper courses listed in year 

one, should add coursework to make sure they complete at least 32 semester hours in the first year. Select one 

from each group, if possible: IT courses: PHI 105 Intro to Philosophy, PHI 160 Non-Western Philosophy, PHI 225 

Intro to New Testament, PHI 231 History of Philosophy, PHI 232 History of Philosophy: Modern  

LIT courses:  LIT 105-LIT 241. These courses will fulfill IWU gen ed requirements. 

 

ILLINOIS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY 

THIRD YEAR COURSE NAME 
UNIT HOURS  

FALL SPRING 

NURS 320 
NURS 330 
NURS 385 
Gen Ed  

Adult Nursing I  
Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing  
Research in Nursing Practice  
General Education course 

1 
1 
1 
1 

 

NURS 380 
NURS 360 
BUS 341 
Gen Ed  

Adult Nursing II  
Child and Adolescent Nursing  
Organization and Management 
General Education course  

 1 
1 
1 
1 

Total Units  4 4 

FOURTH YEAR COURSE NAME 
UNIT HOURS  

FALL SPRING 

NURS 400 
NURS 430 
Gen Ed 
Gen Ed  

Nursing in Complex Situations  
Maternal and Newborn Nursing  
General Education course 
General Education course  

1 
1 
1 
1 

 
 

 
NURS 450 
NURS 460 
NURS 485 
Gen Ed 

 
Nursing Leadership & Management in Health Care 
Public Health Nursing  
Seminar in Professional Nursing  
General Education course, Internship, or Honors 
Research/Elective 

  
1 
1 
1 
1 

Total Units  4 4 

 
● AP scores of 3, 4 and 5 will receive 1 unit of credit. Standard level IB scores of 5 or higher will receive 1 

unit of credit. 
● Remedial math courses may be needed to prepare for the math requirement. However, remedial 

courses will not transfer to IWU. Adjust schedule and hour requirements accordingly to complete 
degree.   

● Students are required, at minimum, to complete 16 units of coursework at IWU including half of all 
major requirements.   

● IWU Graduation requirements: 32 total courses and 32 total units with 9 courses and 9 units of upper-
level courses.  (1 IWU unit = 4 semester hours)       Bloomington, IL  2024-2025                                                                                                            

 


